505833882 12/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5880816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAMONS GASKET COMPANY	12/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LGC US ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	290 HARBOR DRIVE, FIFTH FLOOR
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15775849
Application Number:	15621175
Patent Number:	9976680
Patent Number:	10197200
Patent Number:	9285062
Application Number:	16190424
Application Number:	62819869
Application Number:	15262047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sbelding@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: SEAN P. BELDING

Address Line 1: 1001 FANNIN ST. SUITE 2500

Address Line 2: VINSON & ELKINS LLP
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIR685/58000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN P. BELDING

PATENT 505833882 REEL: 051351 FRAME: 0147

SIGNATURE:	/Sean P. Belding/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
otal Attachments: 19	
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page1.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page2.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page3.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page4.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page5.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page6.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page7.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page8.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page9.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page10.tif
rce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page11.tif
irce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page12.tif
rce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page13.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page14.tif
urce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page15.tif
irce=Boost - IP Assignment (Execut	ted)#page16.tif

source=Boost - IP Assignment (Executed)#page17.tif source=Boost - IP Assignment (Executed)#page18.tif source=Boost - IP Assignment (Executed)#page19.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Assignment"), effective as of December 20, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Lamons Gasket Company, a Delaware corporation ("Asset Seller"), Lamons Belgium BVBA, a private company with limited liability (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of Belgium ("Lamons Belgium"), Lamons (Thailand) Co. Ltd., a private limited company incorporated under the laws of Thailand ("Lamons Thailand"), Lamons Singapore Pte. Ltd., a private limited company incorporated under the laws of Singapore ("Lamons Singapore"), Lamons Canada Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada ("Lamons Canada"), Lamons Gasket and Bolt Ibérica, S.L., a company organized under the laws of Spain ("Lamons Spain," collectively with Lamons Belgium, Lamons Thailand, Lamons Singapore, and Lamons Canada, the "Divested Companies," and collectively with Asset Seller, the "Assignors"), and LGC US Asset Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Each of the parties is referred to individually as a "Party," and collectively as the "Parties."

Assignee, along with Trimas Company LLC, LGC US Finco, LLC, and Trimas Corporation, have entered into an Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement, dated November 1, 2019 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Trimas Company LLC has agreed to cause the Asset Seller to assign to Assignee all worldwide rights in Acquired Intellectual Property (as defined below), including the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Attachment A</u> (the "Patents") and the registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth in <u>Attachment B</u> (the "Trademarks").

In consideration of the promises and covenants set forth in this Assignment and in the Purchase Agreement, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein or below shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement:
 - (a) "Acquired Intellectual Property" means all Intellectual Property owned by the Divested Companies, and all Intellectual Property owned by the Asset Seller, and the right to sue, and collect damages for, past, present or future, infringement, dilution or other violation of the foregoing.
 - (b) "Intellectual Property" means any and all proprietary, industrial and intellectual property rights, under the law of any jurisdiction or rights under international treaties, both statutory and common law rights, including (i) patents, patent applications, and invention disclosures, worldwide, together with reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, supplementary protection certificates, extensions and re-examinations thereof, (ii) registered and unregistered trademarks, trade names, trade dress, service marks, brand names, logos, Internet domain names and other indicia of source, worldwide, and registrations and applications for registration thereof, and their associated

- goodwill, (iii) copyrights and copyrightable works (including software, databases and related items) and all other rights of authorship recognized by statute or otherwise, and all applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith, (iv) trade secrets and rights in other proprietary or confidential information, including inventions, improvements thereto, technical information, processes, formulae, technology, discoveries, know-how, specifications, designs, plans, manuals, drawings, research, computer programs, marketing studies, customer lists, and (v) all other intellectual property and moral rights, and all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignment. Assignors hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, conveys, sells, assigns, transfers, grants and sets over unto the Assignee, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest and benefit in and to the Acquired Intellectual Property, including the Patents and Trademarks, together with the right to all past, present and future income, royalties, damages and payments due with respect to the foregoing and all rights of action, both at law and in equity with respect thereto, including all rights to sue, settle any claim, and collect all damages for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of the Acquired Intellectual Property (including the Patents and Trademarks), including the goodwill of the businesses connected to the use of any of the Acquired Intellectual Property, in all cases free and clear of all Encumbrances, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made and the Assignee does hereby accept such sale, assignment, transfer, grant, conveyance and set over.
- 3. <u>Absolute Conveyance</u>. The conveyance of the Acquired Intellectual Property (including the Patents and Trademarks) hereunder is an absolute transfer to Assignee.
- Further Assurances. After the Effective Date, the Parties shall execute and deliver such other certificates, agreements, conveyances and other documents, and take such other action, as may be reasonably requested by the other Party in order to complete the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee of all of the right, title and interest of Assignors in, to and under the Acquired Intellectual Property (including the Patents and Trademarks) hereby sold, assigned, transferred or conveyed, or intended so to be. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree that, at Assignee's expense, the Assignors shall sign all lawful papers, execute all applications (including, but not limited to, powers of attorney, specific assignments, transfers and assurances), make all rightful oaths and use reasonable best efforts at the request of the Assignee to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing protection for the Acquired Intellectual Property, including using commercially reasonable efforts to testify (or, as applicable, assisting in obtaining testimony from individuals associated with the development or creation of Acquired Intellectual Property) in legal proceedings involving the Acquired Intellectual Property. In the event the Assignee is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure a signature on any document reasonably necessary or appropriate for any of the foregoing purposes, then the

applicable Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints the Assignee the true and lawful attorney of such Assignor to act as such Assignor's attorney-in-fact solely for the purpose of executing any such documents and to do other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of any Patents, Trademarks and other analogous protections with the same legal force and effect as if executed by such Assignor.

- 5. Recordation. Assignors authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign equivalent thereto, and any other governmental body or authority to record Assignee, including any of its successors and designees, as owner of the Acquired Intellectual Property (including the Patents and Trademarks) and of the entire title and interest in, to and under the same, for the use and enjoyment of the Acquired Intellectual Property (including the Patents and Trademarks) by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 6. <u>Purchase Agreement</u>. This Agreement is delivered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, and is subject to all of the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and shall supersede this Assignment in all respects.
- 7. <u>No Third Party Beneficiaries</u>. Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person other than the Parties any remedy or claim under or by reason of this Assignment or any agreements, terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the agreements, terms, covenants and conditions in this Assignment shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 8. <u>Binding Effect; Assignment</u>. All of the covenants, terms and conditions set forth herein shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 9. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE (WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY APPLICABLE CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THEREOF).
- 10. <u>Dispute Resolution</u>: The Parties hereto agree that any dispute arising from or relating to this Assignment or the subject matter hereof shall be resolved in accordance with, and subject to, Section 10.14 (Arbitration) of the Purchase Agreement.
- 11. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic means), each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers duly authorized and effective as of the date set forth above.

LAMONS GASKET COMPANY
By:
Name: Joshua Sherbin Title: Vice Rresident and Secretary
LAMONS BELGIUM BVBA
By:
LAMONS (THAILAND) CO. LTD.
By: Name: Joshua Sherbin Title: Director
LAMONS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD., By:
Name: Joshua/Sherbin Title: Director
LAMONS CANADA LIMITED By:
Name: Joshua/Sherbin Title: Director
LAMONS GASKET AND BOLT IBÉRICA, S.L. By:
Name: Joshua Sherbin

Title: Director

LGC US ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC

By: LGC US Holdings, LLC, its sole member

By: LGC US Finco, LLC, its sole member

By: LGC US Parent, LLC, its sole member

By: FR XIV Charlie AIV L.P., its sole member

By: First Reserve GP XIV, L.P., its general partner

By: First Reserve GP XIV Limited, its general

partner

Ву: ___

Name: Neil A. Wizel

Title: Managing Director

<u>\ttachment A</u>

<u>Patents</u>

	Navagorana and American	Township was a second s			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Title	CountryStatus		App. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Owner
SEAL ELEMENT FOR ISOLATION GASKET	CA	Published2904300		04-Mar- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
SEAL ELEMENT FOR ISOLATION GASKET	MX	Published	PublishedMX/a/2015/011718 04-Mar- 2014	04-Mar- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
SEAL ELEMENT FOR ISOLATION GASKET	AE	Pending	1114/2015	04-Mar- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
SEAL ELEMENT FOR ISOLATION GASKET	S	Granted	14/843,756	02-Sep- 2015	9976680	22- May- 2018	Lamons Gasket Company
SEAL ELEMENT FOR ISOLATION GASKET	PCT	Published	PublishedWO 2014/138071	04-Mar- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
NON-METAL GASKET	SN	Published	Published 15/775,849	14-May- 2018			Lamons Gasket Company
NON-METAL GASKET	PCT	Published	PublishedWO 2017/083320	21-Feb- 2013			Lamons Gasket Company
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE SEALING ELEMENT	SN	Granted	15/384,894	20-Dec- 2016	10197200	05- Feb- 2019	Lamons Gasket Company
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE SEALING ELEMENT	GC	Pending	2015/29656	30-Jun- 2015			Lamons Gasket Company

Title	CountryStatus		App. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Owner
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE	VE	Pending	15-00557	01-Jul- 2015			Lamons Gasket Company
SEALING ELEMENT							
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE	BR	Published	Published 12016030682	01-Jul- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
SEALING ELEMENT							
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE	CA	Published2953900		01-Jul- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
SEALING ELEMENT							
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE SEALING ELEMENT	YΜ	Pending	PI 2016704830	01-Jul- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE SEALING ELEMENT	X	Pending	MX/a/2016/017146	01-Jul- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE SEALING ELEMENT	SG	Granted	11201610804X	01-Jul- 2014	11201610804 X	16- Jan- 2019	Lamons Gasket Company
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE SEALING ELEMENT	χ _D	Published	Published10-2017-7002404	01-Jul- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE SEALING ELEMENT	GB	Published	Published 1621634.3	01-Jul- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
ELECTRICALLY ISOLATING, FIRE-SAFE SEALING ELEMENT	PCT	Published	PublishedWO 2016/003444	01-Jul- 2014			Lamons Gasket Company
FLANGE GASKET	VE	Pending	2013-000337	22-Mar- 2013			Lamons Gasket Company

			######################################	80000000000000000 <u>000</u> 00000			888888888888888888888888888888888888888
Title	CountryStatus	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Date	Owner
FLANGE GASKET	BR	Pending	BR1120140237298 21-Feb-	21-Feb- 2013			Lamons Gasket Company
FLANGE GASKET	EP	Published	Published13767369.5	21-Feb- 2013			Lamons Gasket Company
FLANGE GASKET	SN	Published	Published 15/621,175	13-Jun- 2017			Lamons Gasket Company
FLANGE GASKET	PCT	Published	PublishedWO 2013/148025	21-Feb- 2013			Lamons Gasket Company
SPIRAL-WOUND GASKET	SN	Granted	12/255,248	21-Oct- 2008	9,285,062	15- Mar- 2016	Lamons Gasket Company
SPIRAL-WOUND GASKET	AR	Granted	P-08-01-04779	31-Oct- 2008	AR069143B1	30- Jun- 2017	Lamons Gasket Company
SPIRAL-WOUND GASKET	CL	Granted	3270-2008	30-Oct- 2008	53792	30- Oct- 2008	Lamons Gasket Company
SPIRAL-WOUND GASKET	TH	Granted	0801005649	31-Oct- 2008	68602	06- Mar- 2019	Lamons Gasket Company
SPIRAL-WOUND GASKET	PCT	Published	PublishedWO 2009/0587385	27-Oct- 2008			Lamons Gasket Company
SPIRAL-WOUND GASKET AND COMBINATION THEREFOR	TW	Granted	97141141	27-Oct- 2008	1481789	21- Apr- 2015	Lamons Gasket Company

	Date Date Date	VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-	OUND GASKET DFILE MILLING EMBEDDED GASKET -TIME MONITORING DEVICE FOR	US US VE	Pending Published Published		P P P P		Lamons Gasket Company Lamons Gasket Company Lamons Gasket Company Lamons Gasket
VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct- Date	VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-				1		2008		Compa
VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct- 2008 Date	VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct- 2008	2008	KAMMPROFILE MILLING	Sn	Published		14-Nov-		amon
VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct- 2008 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov- 2018	VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct- 2008 US Published16/190,424 14-Nov- 2018	US Published16/190,424 14-Nov-					0		001104
VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 2008 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov-2018	VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov-2018	US Published16/190,424 14-Nov- 2018	SENSOR-EMBEDDED GASKET	sn	Pending	62/819,869	18-Mar-		_amons
VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 14-Nov-2018 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov-2018 SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar-	VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov-2018 SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar-	US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov- 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018	FOR REAL-TIME MONITORING				2019		Compar
VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 14-Nov-2008 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov-2018 2018 SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar-2019	VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov-2018 SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar-2019	US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov- 2018 SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar- RING 2019	SEALING DEVICE FOR	sn	Published	15/262,047	12-Sep-		_amons
VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 2008 31-Oct-2008 2008 2008 31-Oct-2008 2008 2008 31-Oct-2008 31-Oct-2008 <td>VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov-2018 SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar-2019 RING US Published 15/262,047 12-Sep-2019</td> <td>US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov- SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar- RING US Published 15/262,047 12-Sep-</td> <td>FLANGES</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>2016</td> <td></td> <td>Company</td>	VE Pending 08-02267 31-Oct-2008 US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov-2018 SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar-2019 RING US Published 15/262,047 12-Sep-2019	US Published 16/190,424 14-Nov- SKET US Pending 62/819,869 18-Mar- RING US Published 15/262,047 12-Sep-	FLANGES				2016		Company

Attachment B

<u>Trademarks</u>

Country	Country Trademark	Status	App. Number	Filing Date Reg. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ZA	СМС	Registered	2004/05494	07-Apr- 2004	2004/05494	18-Nov- 2008	Lamons Gasket Company
SU	СМС	Registered	77398324	15-Feb- 2008	3504689	23-Sep- 2008	Lamons Gasket Company
E	СМС	Registered	6744941	11-Mar- 2008	6744941	11-Mar- 2009	Lamons Gasket Company
JP	СМС	Registered	18325/2008	11-Mar- 2008	5169172	26-Sep- 2008	Lamons Gasket Company
ZA	СМС	Registered	2008/05419	11-Mar- 2008	2008/05419	12-Aug- 2010	Lamons Gasket Company
SN	COREGUARD	Registered	85567638	13-Mar- 2012	4225618	16-Oct- 2012	Lamons Gasket Company
SU	CORRUKAMM	Registered	85618498	07-May- 2012	4302794	12-Mar- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
AU	CORRUKAMM	Registered	1492019	18-May- 2012	1492019	10-Dec- 2012	Lamons Gasket Company
BR	CORRUKAMM	Registered	840162219	14-Jun- 2012	840162219	30-Jun- 2015	Lamons Gasket Company
CA	CORRUKAMM	Registered	1578323	18-May- 2012	901132	15-Apr- 2015	Lamons Gasket Company
M	CORRUKAMM	Registered	10895555	18-May-	10895555	15-Oct-	Lamons Gasket Company

09-Jul-2019 Lamons Gasket Company	09-Jul-2019	5800713	27-Jun- 2016	87085153	Registered	ISOMATE	SU
09-Jul-2019 Lamons Gasket Company	09-Jul-2019	5800712	27-Jun- 2016	87085149	Registered	ISOGUARD	SU
Lamons Gasket Company	05-Jan- 2012	387183	05-Jan- 2012	831675	Registered	INHIBITOR	TH
Lamons Gasket Company	06-Jan- 2012	2012/00461	06-Jan- 2012	2012/00461	Registered	INHIBITOR	ZA
Lamons Gasket Company	08-Dec- 2015	922660	05-Jan- 2012	1558653	Registered	INHIBITOR	CA
Lamons Gasket Company	10-Mar- 2015	904492729	01-Feb- 2012	904492729	Registered	INHIBITOR	BR
Lamons Gasket Company	04-Jan- 2012	1468377	04-Jan- 2012	1468377	Registered	INHIBITOR	AU
Lamons Gasket Company	01-Oct- 2013	4411531	01-Aug- 2011	85386239	Registered	INHIBITOR	SU
Lamons Gasket Company	07-May- 2019	5745940	15-Sep- 2016	87171982	Registered	HEADERKAMM	SU
09-Jul-2019 Lamons Gasket Company	09-Jul-2019	5800710	27-Jun- 2016	87085141	Registered	DEFENDER	SU
Lamons Gasket Company	07-May- 2012	2012/13445	23-May- 2012	2012/13445	Registered	CORRUKAMM	ZA
Lamons Gasket Company	23-May- 2012	381423	23-May- 2012	847555	Registered	CORRUKAMM	H
	2012		2012				
Owner	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date Reg. No.	App. Number	Status	CountryTrademark	Country

Country	CountryTrademark	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
SU	ISOTEK	Registered	87085146	27-Jun- 2016	5800711	09-Jul-2019	09-Jul-2019 Lamons Gasket Company
SU	KAMMPRO	Registered	76/043,180	08-May- 2000	2,450,982	15-May- 2001	Lamons Gasket Company
SU	רו	Registered	75/474,824	27-Apr- 1998	2,540,791	19-Feb- 2002	Lamons Gasket Company
AE	LAMONS	Registered	41174	19-Feb- 2001	32146	08-Jun- 2002	Lamons Gasket Company
QA	LAMONS	Registered	24060	24-Oct- 2000	24060	24-Oct- 2000	Lamons Gasket Company
PH	LAMONS	Registered	4-2004- 003341	12-Apr- 2004	4-2004- 003341	11-Jun- 2007	Lamons Gasket Company
NZ	LAMONS	Registered	621139	17-Aug- 2000	621139	05-Apr- 2001	Lamons Gasket Company
во	SNOMY	Registered	4708-2015	22-Sep- 2015	165386-C	30-Mar- 2016	Lamons Gasket Company
вО	LAMONS	Registered	4707-2015	22-Sep- 2015	165385-C	30-Mar- 2016	Lamons Gasket Company
BR	LAMONS	Registered	908385455	02-Oct- 2014	908385455	04-Apr- 2017	Lamons Gasket Company
BR	LAMONS	Registered	908385480	02-Oct- 2014	908385480	04-Apr- 2017	Lamons Gasket Company
D	LAMONS	Registered	D00-21969	21-Sep- 2000	IDM0002792 09	221-Aug- 2001	Lamons Gasket Company
MY	LAMONS	Registered	2000-14405	13-Oct-	00014405	13-Oct-	Lamons Gasket Company

ල		줆	Z	υA	E S	SG	CZ	CZ	MO	MO	MY
Intry											
CountryTrademark		LAMONS	LAMONS	LAMONS	LAMONS	LAMONS	LAMONS	LAMONS	LAMONS	LAMONS	LAMONS
Status		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
App. Number		39090/2000	947755	846033	1806918	T00/14283G	2000163240	2000163239	23934	23935	24059
Filing Date Reg. No.	2000	12-Aug- 2000	14-Aug- 2000	11-Aug- 2000	11-Aug- 2000	15-Aug- 2000	24-Oct- 2000	24-Oct- 2000	07-Nov- 2000	07-Nov- 2000	24-Oct-
Reg. No.		505978	947755	846033	1806918	T0014283G	1664060	1709503	23934	23935	24059
Reg. Date	2000	08-Nov- 2001	01-Oct- 2005	09-Aug- 2001	25-Sep- 2001	15-Aug- 2000	14-Nov- 2001	07-Feb- 2002	17-Oct- 2004	16-Oct- 2004	24-Oct-
Owner		Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company	Lamons Gasket Company
LAMONS Registered 39090/2000 12-Aug-2000 2000 08-Nov-2000 LAMONS Registered 947755 14-Aug-2000 947755 2001 LAMONS Registered 846033 11-Aug-2000 846033 2005 LAMONS Registered 1806918 11-Aug-2000 1806918 25-Sep-2001 LAMONS Registered 100/14283G 2000 15-Aug-2000 1664060 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-2000 23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-2004 23935 16-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered 39090/2000 12-Aug-2000 505978 08-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 947755 2000 947755 2001 LAMONS Registered 846033 11-Aug-2000 846033 2001 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 1806918 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 2000 17-Oct-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 2004	LAMONS Registered 947755 14-Aug-2000 947755 2005 LAMONS Registered 846033 2000 846033 2001 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 11-Aug-2000 1806918 2001 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 15-Aug-2000 1806918 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-2000 23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 2004	LAMONS Registered 846033 11-Aug-2000 846033 09-Aug-2001 LAMONS Registered 1806918 11-Aug-2000 1806918 25-Sep-2001 LAMONS Registered 100/14283G 15-Aug-2000 10014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 2004 17-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 16-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered 1806918 11-Aug-2000 1806918 25-Sep-2000 LAMONS Registered T00/14283G 15-Aug-2000 T0014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 2000 23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 16-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered T00/14283G 15-Aug-2000 T0014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 23934 17-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 16-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-2000 23934 17-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-2000 23935 16-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 I LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 2004 17-Oct-2004 I LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-2006 23935 16-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov- 2000 23934 17-Oct- 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov- 2000 23935 16-Oct- 2004	LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov- 23935 16-Oct- 1		MY LAMONS Registered 2000-14404 2000 00014404 2003 12-Nov- Lamons Gasket Company
LAMONS Registered 39090/2000 12-Aug-2000 2000 08-Nov-2000 LAMONS Registered 947755 2000 947755 2001 LAMONS Registered 846033 2000 947755 2005 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 11-Aug-2000 1806918 2001 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 15-Aug-2000 15-Aug-2000 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 2000 23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 2004 LAMONS Registered 23936 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004 <td>LAMONS Registered 39090/2000 12-Aug-2000 505978 08-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 947755 2000 01-Oct-2000 LAMONS Registered 846033 2000 947755 2005 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 1806918 2001 LAMONS Registered 100/14283G 15-Aug-2000 10014283G 25-Sep-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 2000 1709503 2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 2004 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004</td> <td>LAMONS Registered 947755 14-Aug-2000 947755 01-Oct-2005 LAMONS Registered 846033 2000 846033 2001 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 1806918 25-Sep-2001 LAMONS Registered 100/14283G 15-Aug-2000 1806918 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 23934 2000 23934 2002 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004</td> <td>LAMONS Registered 846033 11-Aug-2000 846033 09-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 1806918 11-Aug-2000 1806918 25-Sep-2001 LAMONS Registered 100/14283G 15-Aug-2000 16014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 17-Oct-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-2000 23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-2004 23935 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998</td> <td>LAMONS Registered 1806918 11-Aug-2000 1806918 25-Sep-2000 LAMONS Registered T00/14283G 15-Aug-2000 T0014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 2004 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 1998 1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998</td> <td>LAMONS Registered T00/14283G 15-Aug-2000 T0014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004 23935 26-Oct-1998 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-1998 26-Oct-1998</td> <td>LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 1 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 23934 2004 1 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004</td> <td>LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 1 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-2000 23934 17-Oct-2004 1 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-2000 23935 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998</td> <td>1 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 23934 17-Oct-2004 1 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 23935 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998</td> <td>1 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 23935 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998</td> <td>LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct- P214712 26-Oct- 1998</td> <td></td>	LAMONS Registered 39090/2000 12-Aug-2000 505978 08-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 947755 2000 01-Oct-2000 LAMONS Registered 846033 2000 947755 2005 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 1806918 2001 LAMONS Registered 100/14283G 15-Aug-2000 10014283G 25-Sep-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 2000 1709503 2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 2004 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered 947755 14-Aug-2000 947755 01-Oct-2005 LAMONS Registered 846033 2000 846033 2001 LAMONS Registered 1806918 2000 1806918 25-Sep-2001 LAMONS Registered 100/14283G 15-Aug-2000 1806918 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 23934 2000 23934 2002 LAMONS Registered 23935 2000 23935 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered 846033 11-Aug-2000 846033 09-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 1806918 11-Aug-2000 1806918 25-Sep-2001 LAMONS Registered 100/14283G 15-Aug-2000 16014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 17-Oct-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-2000 23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-2004 23935 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998	LAMONS Registered 1806918 11-Aug-2000 1806918 25-Sep-2000 LAMONS Registered T00/14283G 15-Aug-2000 T0014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 2004 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 1998 1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998	LAMONS Registered T00/14283G 15-Aug-2000 T0014283G 15-Aug-2000 LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 23934 2004 LAMONS Registered 23935 26-Oct-2004 23935 26-Oct-1998 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-1998 26-Oct-1998	LAMONS Registered 2000163240 24-Oct-2000 1664060 14-Nov-2001 LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 1 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 23934 2004 1 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 26-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-2004 26-Oct-2004	LAMONS Registered 2000163239 24-Oct-2000 1709503 07-Feb-2002 1 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-2000 23934 17-Oct-2004 1 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-2000 23935 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998	1 LAMONS Registered 23934 07-Nov-23934 23934 17-Oct-2004 1 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 23935 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998	1 LAMONS Registered 23935 07-Nov-23935 23935 16-Oct-2004 LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct-1998 P214712 26-Oct-1998	LAMONS Registered 19662-98 26-Oct- P214712 26-Oct- 1998	

Country	Country Trademark	Status	App. Number	Filing Date Reg. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ZN	LAMONS	Registered	621140	17-Aug- 2000	621140	05-Apr- 2001	Lamons Gasket Company
WT	LAMONS	Registered	89-061601	23-Oct- 2000	989462	16-Mar- 2002	Lamons Gasket Company
Ŧ	LAMONS	Registered	436492	26-Oct- 2000	144874	08-Oct- 2001	Lamons Gasket Company
SG	LAMONS	Registered	T00/14282I	15-Aug- 2000	T0014282I	09-Apr- 2002	Lamons Gasket Company
W	LAMONS	Registered	50416	10-Jun- 2001	42006	04-Aug- 2002	Lamons Gasket Company
SN	LAMONS	Registered	73/058,165	21-Jul-19751,047,988	1,047,988	14-Sep- 1976	Lamons Gasket Company
PK	LAMONS	Registered	165627	24-Aug- 2000	165627	24-Dec- 2005	Lamons Gasket Company
AE	LAMONS	Registered	41173	19-Feb- 2001	32145	08-Jun- 2002	Lamons Gasket Company
SA	LAMONS	Registered	69081	20-Jan- 2001	637/41	20-Jan- 2001	Lamons Gasket Company
SA	LAMONS	Registered	69080	20-Jan- 2001	640/35	26-Aug- 2002	Lamons Gasket Company
WT	LAMONS	Registered	89061602	23-Oct- 2000	950825	16-Jul-2001	16-Jul-2001 Lamons Gasket Company
H	LAMONS	Registered	436493	26-Oct- 2000	146949	26-Oct- 2000	Lamons Gasket Company
Z	LAMONS	Registered	947754	14-Aug-	947754	14-Aug-	Lamons Gasket Company

Country Trademark	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
			2000		2000	
LAMONS INHIBITOR	Registered	12678124	10-Mar- 2014	12678124	06-Aug- 2014	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	1190317	ec-		09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	85960024	14-Jun- 2013		17-Mar- 2015	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	840737378	12-Dec- 2013		06-Sep- 2016	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	1656263	13-Dec- 2013		13-Apr- 2016	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	302832075	10-Dec- 2013	_	10-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	2013063464	10-Dec- 2013		14-Jun- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	1190317	ec-		09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
MATRIX	Registered	1190317	96-		09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
	LAMONS INHIBITOR MATRIX MATRIX MATRIX MATRIX MATRIX MATRIX MATRIX MATRIX		Registered 12678124 Registered 1190317 Registered 85960024 Registered 840737378 Registered 2013063464 Registered 1190317 Registered	Status Number Filing Date Registered 12678124 10-Mar- 2014 Registered 1190317 2013 Registered 1190317 2013 Registered 85960024 2013 Registered 840737378 12-Dec- 2013 Registered 1656263 2013 Registered 2013063464 10-Dec- 2013 Registered 2013063464 2013 Registered 1190317 2013 Registered 1190317 2013 Registered 1190317 2013 Registered 1190317 2013	Status Number Filing Date Reg. No. Registered 12678124 2000 Registered 1190317 2014 12678124 Registered 1190317 2013 1190317 Registered 1190317 2013 1190317 Registered 85960024 2013 14-Jun-2013 Registered 840737378 2013 4704524 Registered 1656263 2013 13-Dec-2013 Registered 2013063464 2013 934746 Registered 1190317 2013 2013063464 Registered 1190317 2013 2013063464 Registered 1190317 209-Dec-2013063464 2013063464 Registered 1190317 2013 1190317 Registered 1190317 2013 1190317 Registered 1190317 2013 1190317 Registered 1190317 2013 1190317	Status Number Filling Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Registered 12678124 2000 2000 2000 Registered 12678124 2014 12678124 2014 2004 Registered 1190317 2013 1290317 2013 2015 2015 2015 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

П
7
7

Country	CountryTrademark	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
EG	MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
Z	MATRIX	Refused	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
F	MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	7180811	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
ΚZ	MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
X	MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	7180911	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
O	MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
SG	MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
СН	MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
NΑ	MATRIX	Registered	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	1190317	09-Dec- 2013	Lamons Gasket Company
SU	021	Pending	87014404	26-Apr- 2016			Lamons Gasket Company
SU	POINTGUARD	Registered	85567450	12-Mar- 2012	4225603	16-Oct- 2012	Lamons Gasket Company
VE	SPIRASEAL	Registered	19664-98	26-Oct- 1998	P214714	09-Oct- 1999	Lamons Gasket Company
VE	SPIRASEAL	Registered	19663-98	26-Oct-	P214713	09-Oct-	Lamons Gasket Company

П	
Ψ	
∞	

Country	CountryTrademark	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
SN	KAMMPRO	Abandoned	75474823	27-Apr- 1998			Lamons Metal Gasket Co. n/k/a/ Lamons Gasket Company
SN	[Design mark consisting of an oval with a vertical diagonal line through the center.]	Abandoned	75216764	23-Dec- 1996	2123715	23-Dec- 1997	Lamons Gasket Company
SN	CHLOROCARB	Abandoned	73623941	3-Oct-1986	1438951	12-May- 1987	Lamons Metal Gasket Co. n/k/a/ Lamons Gasket Company
SN	MICARB	Abandoned	73579093	23-Jan- 1986	1407368	02-Sept- 1986	Lamons Metal Gasket Co. n/k/a/ Lamons Gasket Company
Sn	LAMONS SPIRASEAL	Abandoned	73076046	22-Feb- 1976	1094217	27-Jun- 1978	Lamons Metal Gasket Co. n/k/a/ Lamons Gasket Company
SN	F	Abandoned	73058162	21-July- 1975	1045260	03-Aug- 1976	Lamons Metal Gasket Co. n/k/a/ Lamons Gasket Company
SN	FLOWGUARD	Abandoned	85567443	12-Mar- 2012			Lamons Gasket Company
SN	ISOFIT	Abandoned	87014392	26-Apr- 2016			Lamons Gasket Company
SU	PRESS-N-LOCK	Abandoned	85567225	12-Mar-	4293643	19-Feb-	Lamons Gasket Company

RECORDED: 12/21/2019

SN		<u>ි</u> ර
0,		E
		untryTrademark
		2
0		À
СМС		<u>.</u>
<u> </u>		Q.
		0
		.
		^
A		Status
Abandoned		<u> </u>
<u> </u>		.
엉		U U
_ <u>5</u>		
B		
7		ZÞ
75300407 30-May-		App. Number
%		3 5
있		<u>C</u>
5		¥
7		
<u> </u>	N	T
였이	2	
30-M 1997	2012	Filing Date Reg. No.
الق		•
~		
		2
		O
2398234		ᄍ
99		Ö
8		
$ \tilde{\omega} $		5
4		
24-O 2000	2013	ᄁ
호시	$\overline{}$	Ö
24-Oct- 2000	ω	
7		<u> </u>
		7
		0
<u> </u>		.
Z		3
Lamons Gasket Company		Reg. Date Owner
ν [
ု ဂ္ဂ		
as		
ᄷ		
)		
Ō		
의 의		
뭐		
<u> </u>		
J		
		p